Technical Data
1321 Power Conditioning Products
Don’t Ignore the Cost of Power Line Disturbance
Topic Page
Product Overview 2
1321-3R and 3RA Series Line Reactors 3
1321 Reflective Wave Reduction (RWR) Devices 12
1321-3TH/3TW Series Three-Phase Isolation Transformers 16

4 Rockwell Automation Publication 1321-TD001O-EN-P - September 2012
1321 Power Conditioning Products
Catalog Number Explanation
a
Product
Code Type
1321 1321 Power Component
b
Phases
Code Description
3 Three-Phase
d
Fundamental Amps
Code Amps
1 1
2 2
4 4
8 8
12 12
18 18
25 25
35 35
45 45
55 55
80 80
100 100
130 130
160 160
200 200
250 250
320 320
400 400
500 500
600 600
750 750
850 850
1000 1000
e
Inductance Rating
Code Description
A Each reactor current rating has
four inductance ratings also
available. See the IP00 dimension
table.
B
C
D
Position Number
1-4 6 7 8 10
1321 – 3 R 4 – B
a b c d e
c
Device
Code Description
R Reactor, Open
RA, RB Reactor, NEMA 1
RAB
Reactor, NEMA 1, Cabinet Style 2
Only
Rockwell Automation Publication 1321-TD001O-EN-P - September 2012 5
1321 Power Conditioning Products
Common Specifications
Specification Rating
Material Enclosures IP11 (NEMA/UL Type 1) — Sheet steel in accordance with UL, NEMA requirements
IP00 (Open) or IP20 (Open - with finger safe terminals)
Terminations 1-45 Amp (fundamental) Ratings – Finger guard IP20 terminal block
80-160 Amp (fundamental) Ratings – Solid copper box lugs
200-400 Amp (fundamental) Ratings – Copper tab terminals
401 Amps and Above – Copper tab terminals
Harmonic Compensation All line reactors are compensated for the additional currents and high frequencies caused by the presence of harmonics
General Protection Impedance 3% or 5% based on the fundamental current ratings

12 Rockwell Automation Publication 1321-TD001O-EN-P - September 2012
1321 Power Conditioning Products
Catalog Number Explanation
.
Specifications
IMPORTANT 1321-RWR products replace existing 1204-RWR products. However, 1204-RWRC modules (RWR and Common Mode Choke
assembly) are still available.
Specification Rating
Material Enclosures IP00 (Open)
Terminations 1-45 Amp (fundamental) Ratings – Finger guard IP20 terminal block
80-160 Amp (fundamental) Ratings – Solid copper box lugs
200-400 Amp (fundamental) Ratings – Copper tab terminals
401 Amps and Above – Copper tab terminals
Harmonic Compensation All line reactors are compensated for the additional currents and high frequencies caused by the presence of harmonics
General Protection Impedance 3%
Overload Rating 300% of fundamental current for (1) minute
IGBT Protection First turn triple insulated offering protection
up to 16kV
16,000 Volts per Microsecond dv/dt Protection
20 kHz Maximum Switching Frequency
Electrical Max. Rated Voltage 600V AC, 50/60 Hz frequency
Max. Switching Freq. 4  kHz
Temperature Rise 115 degrees C.
Dielectric Strength 4,000 Volts rms (5,600 volts peak)
Inductance Curve 100% at 100% current, 100% at 150% current, 50% at 350% current
Insulation System Class H (180 degrees C or better)
Impregnation High bond strength epoxy impregnation, 4,000V high dielectric strength
Environmental Ambient Temperature 45 degrees C.
U.L. Listed UL-508 - IP00, IP20, and IP11
International Conforms to VDE 0550
CE Not certified
a
Product
Code Type
1321-RWR Reflective Wave Reduction Device
b1
Rating
400-480V ac
Code Fundamental Amps
88
2121
8181
5252
5353
5454
5555
0808
100 100
130 130
160 160
200 200
250 250
320 320
b2
Rating
600V ac
88
2121
8181
5252
5353
5454
5555
0808
100 100
130 130
160 160
200 200
250 250
c
Voltage Rating
Code Voltage
D 400/480V ac

Allen-Bradley 1321 Isolation Transformers are designed to meet the standard horsepower, voltage ratings and harmonics of
the Allen-Bradley variable speed drives.
Catalog Number Explanation
Position
1-4 6 7 8 9 11 12
1321 – 3 T W 005 – A A
a b c d e f g
g
Secondary Voltage
Code Voltage
A 230V ac
B 460V ac
C 575V ac
X 208V ac
f
Primary Voltage
Code Voltage
A 230V ac
B 460V ac
C 575V ac
X 208V ac
c
Device
Code Description
T Transformer
b
Phases
Code Description
3 Three-Phase
a
Product
Code Type
1321 Power Component
d
Mounting
Code Description
W Wall
H Floor
e
Rating
Code kVA
005 5
007 7.5
011 11
014 14
020 20
027 27
034 34
040 40
051 51
063 63
075 75
093 93
118 118
145 145
175 175
220 220
275 275
330 330
440 440
550 550
660 660
770 770
880 880
16 Rockwell Automation Publication 1321-TD001O-EN-P - September 2012
1321 Power Conditioning Products
Specifications
Specification Rating
Electrical General Delta primary, wye secondary, 60 Hz, Aluminum wound, Neutral terminal available for customer use
Standard Voltage Taps 5.0-175 kVA 1-5.0% FCAN & FCBN
220-880 kVA 1-2.5% FCAN & FCBN
Insulation System Class 220
150 degrees C Rise Over 40 degrees C Ambient

equipment (Programmable Controllers, sensors, analog circuits, etc.). In addition, reducing the PWM carrier frequency
reduces the effects and lowers the risk of common mode noise interference.
Catalog Number Explanation
Ratings
Choke Type Used With Ratings Catalog Number
Open Style, 9A
(with terminal strip)
All Drives Communication Cables, Analog Signal Cables, etc. 1321-M001
PowerFlex 70/700 0.37-1.5 kW (0.5-2 HP) 230V
0.37-4 kW (0.5-5 HP) 480V
1321-M009
1305 and 1336 PLUS II 0.37-2.2 kW (0.5-2 HP) 230V
0.37-3.7 kW (0.5-5 HP) 480V
1336 IMPACT 0.37-3.7 kW (0.5-5 HP) 480V
Open Style, 48A PowerFlex 70/700 2.2-11 kW (3-15 HP) 230V
5.5-22 kW (7.5-30 HP) 480V
5.5-30 kW (7.5-40 HP) 600V
1321-M048
1336 PLUS II 2.2-11 kW (3-15 HP) 230V
5.5-22 kW (7.5-30 HP) 480V
0.75-30 kW (1-40 HP) 600V
1336 IMPACT 5.5-22 kW (7.5-30 HP) 480V
5.5-30 kW (7.5-40 HP) 600V
Open Style, 180A PowerFlex 70/700 15-45 kW (20-60 HP) 230V
30-110 kW (40-150 HP) 480V
37-110 kW (50-150 HP) 600V
1321-M180
1336 PLUS II 15-45 kW (20-60 HP) 230V
30-112 kW (40-150 HP) 480V
37-112 kW (50-150 HP) 600V
1336 IMPACT 30-112 kW (40-150 HP) 480V
37-93 kW (50-125 HP) 600V
Open Style, 670A PowerFlex 70/700 55-66 kW (75-100 HP) 230V
110-350 kW (150-500 HP) 480V
132-223 kW (200-300 HP) 600V
1321-M670
1336 PLUS II 56-93 kW (75-125 HP) 230V
112-448 kW (150-600 HP) 480V
149-448 kW (200-600 HP) 600V
1336 IMPACT 112-448 kW (150-600 HP) 480V
149-448 kW (200-600 HP) 600V
Position
1-4 6 7
1321 – M 009
a b c
a
Product
Code Type
1321 Power Component
b
Device
Code Description
M Common Mode Choke
c
Current Rating
Code Amps
001 �
�
1
009 9
048 48
180 180
670 670
Same core as 1321-M009. Can be used in place
of the M009, M048 or M180 if the terminal block
and windings typical of those ratings are not
desired.
Rockwell Automation Publication 1321-TD001O-EN-P - September 2012 21
1321 Power Conditioning Products
Approximate Mounting Dimensions
1321-M009

• Solve nuisance overvoltage tripping
• Reduce DC Bus Transient Overvoltage
Catalog Number Explanation
Specifications
Specification Rating
General UL-508 component recognized (File E180243)
1000 Volts DC maximum
For ripple frequency of 300 Hz or 360 Hz
50 degrees C temperature rise
Suitable for 40 degrees C ambient temperature
Class B insulation system (130 degrees C)
Suitable for ripple current of 10% peak-to-peak
Touchsafe terminals in many ratings
a
Product
Code Type
1321 Power Component
b
Device
Code Description
DC DC Link Choke
d
Inductance Rating
Code Description
1 Each DC Link Choke current rating
may have more than one
inductance rating. Refer to Ratings
on page 25 for specific values.
2
3
4
Position
1-4 6 7 9
1321 – DC 12 – 1
b ca d
c
Current Rating
Code Amps
99
2121
8181
5252
2323
40 40
24 Rockwell Automation Publication 1321-TD001O-EN-P - September 2012
1321 Power Conditioning Products
Special Features
• Solid copper box lug type terminals on most sizes
• Specially constructed and epoxy impregnated for low noise
• Customized ratings also available - contact the factory for custom mounting, inductance, current or ripple
requirements
Ratings
Approximate Mounting Dimensions
Catalog Number Type DC Amps mH Watts Lug Size Torque
1321-DC9-2 Open Style 9 3.22 7 22-14 4.5
1321-DC12-1 Open Style 12 1 5 22-14 4.5
1321-DC12-2 Open Style 12 2.1 7 18-4 20
1321-DC18-1 Open Style 18 0.65 5 18-4 20
1321-DC18-4 Open Style 18 3.75 17 18-4 20
1321-DC25-4 Open Style 25 1.75 13 18-4 20
1321-DC32-1 Open Style 32 0.85 11 18-4 20
1321-DC32-2 Open Style 32 1.62 14 18-4 20
1321-DC32-3 Open Style 32 2.68 21 18-4 20
1321-DC40-2 Open Style 40 0.75 15 18-4 20
1321-DC40-4 Open Style 40 2 29 18-4 20
Catalog
Number Figure
Dimensions in mm (in.)
A B C D E F
1321-DC9-2 1 95.3 (3.75) 82.6 (3.25) 50.8 (2)  (NA) 79.5 (3.13) 47.5 DIA. (0.187 DIA.)
1321-DC12-1 1 95.3 (3.75) 82.6 (3.25) 44.5 (1.75)  (NA) 79.5 (3.13) 47.5 DIA. (0.187 DIA.)